

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.66 of 2024

Date of Order: 31.01.2025

Shri. Hubert M. Shullai.

Vs.

Smti.Ioomonika Lamin & 2 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. W. Jyrwa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M. F. Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. M. F. Qureshi, learned Counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 today.

Office-Note dated 30-01-2025 indicates that the report of service on the respondent No.2 has not yet been received. It is also indicated that notice upon the respondent No.3 has returned unserved because of insufficiency of address.

The petitioner shall verify the status and file an affidavit of service in respect of the respondent No.2. The petitioner shall also verify the address of the respondent No.3 and take fresh step of service of notice within two days.

List this matter after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
31.01.2025
"Biswarup PS"